## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 8 by Representative Brass

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, after "and" and before "302(A)," delete "(29)(x)(ix),"
- 3 and insert "(29)(x)(introductory paragraph) and (ix),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, at the end of line 12, change "(29)(x)(ix)," to "(29)(x)(introductory paragraph)
- 6 and (ix),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 8, line 3, after "transactions" and before "the secretary," insert "that"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 8, at the end of line 14, insert "that"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, at the end of line 27, insert "those"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 5, after "transactions" and before "the secretary," insert "that"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 10, at the end of line 3, insert "those"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 10, line 10, after "transactions" and before "the secretary," insert "that"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 11, line 28, after "from" and before "sales," insert "those"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 19, line 15, after "benefits of" and before "digital product," delete "the" and insert
- 23 "a"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 19, line 16, after "access service," and before "information" delete "and" and insert
- 26 "or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 22, delete lines 24 and 25 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "(vi) "Digital periodical and discussion forum" means a digital newspaper,
- 4 <u>digital magazine</u>, other digital periodical, chat room discussion, weblog, or any other
- 5 similar product."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 25, line 3, after "Bundled" and before "(1)" delete "Transactions." and insert
- 8 "transactions."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 25, line 27, after "provisions" and before "affect" delete "do not" and insert "shall
- 11 <u>not</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 27, line 1, after "including" and before "if no other" insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 34, line 28, after "products," and before "taxable" delete "or"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 35, line 1, after "services" and before "for" insert a comma "," and insert "or any
- 18 combination of these"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 35, line 17, after "have" and before "average" delete "an" and insert "that"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 43, line 14, after "leased" and before "or rented" insert a comma ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 46, line 3, after "from" and before "business" delete "the further pursuit of said" and
- 25 insert "the further pursuit of said the"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 46, at the beginning of line 4, delete "the time as"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 29 On page 46, line 6, after "For" and before "of the" delete "the purpose" and insert "purposes"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 47, line 13, after "paid on" and before the period "." delete "such property" and
- insert "those items of property or products"